












 
 

 
        Contact Information 
 

Inside Sales/Support 
 
Kris Varney      Boone Brown 
Account Representative    National Inside Sales Manager 
kris-varney@boman-kemp.com   boone-brown@boman-kemp.com 
801-731-0615      801-731-0615 
801-732-2647 (Fax)     801-732-2647 (Fax) 
800-733-7886 (Toll Free)    800-733-7886 (Toll Free) 
       801-725-1480 (Cell) 
 

Midwest Outside Sales/Support 
 
Ron Deveraux 
Midwest Sales Manager 
ron-deveraux@boman-kemp.com 
801-540-7610 (Cell) 
801-732-2647 (Fax) 
800-733-7886 (Toll Free) 
 

West Outside Sales/Support 
 
Dave Boydston 
Western Sales Manager 
dave-boydston@boman-kemp.com 
801-725-1270 (Cell) 
801-732-2647 (Fax) 
800-733-7886 (Toll Free) 
 

 
East Outside Sales/Support 

 
Ken Shinaut      Brian Miller 
Eastern Sales Manager    Sales Manager 
ken-shinaut@boman-kemp.com   bmiller@safe-basements.com 
801-540-8033 (Cell)     443-876-4154 (Cell)    
801-732-2647 (Fax)     410-538-8880 (Shop) 
800-733-7886 (Toll Free)    410-538-8882 (Fax) 
 
 
 


















